

# Leo Park, ASSOCIATE

214.720.0897 lpark@lynnllp.com

Leo Park joined LPHS as an Associate in 2020. Prior to joining the firm, he worked as an Associate at Clifford Chance US LLP in New York, focusing on complex commercial litigation and regulatory matters. He also served as a Law Clerk for the Honorable Chief Judge Barbara M. G. Lynn of the United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas, assisting in the management and disposition of a range of cases—including a multi-defendant healthcare fraud conspiracy trial.

Leo earned both his B.A. and J.D. from the University of Pennsylvania, graduating with his law degree *cum laude* in 2017. While in law school, he won the Noyes E. Leech Award for the highest achievement in international law, was the U.S. Champion and World Runner-Up at the 2016 Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition, and served as Executive Editor of the *Journal of International Law*. He also spent a summer working at a non-profit helping newly arrived refugees navigate the complicated process of seeking legal immigration status.

When Leo is not taking the stage in the courtroom, he takes center stage on the dance floor, having spent several years on a competitive South Asian fusion dance team.

## **EDUCATION**

- University of Pennsylvania, B.A.
- University of Pennsylvania, J.D., cum laude

#### **CLERKSHIPS**

- Clerk, Honorable Chief Judge Barbara M. G. Lynn of the United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas

# **HONORS & AWARDS**

- "Ones to Watch" by Best Lawyers, 2023-2024
- Recipient, Noyes E. Leech Award for the Highest Achievement in International Law
- U.S. Champion and World Runner-Up, 2016 Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

## **ADMISSIONS**

- State Bar of New York
- United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas
- United States District Court for the Southern District of Texas